

RE

03-12-2003 

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENTOFCOMI Patent and Trademark Office

To tl	he Honoraste Commissioner of Paten	02389502	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ica)	3 2.	Names and address of receiving party(ies):		
	George Olaru 3 - 7- 8		Name: Mold-Masters Limited		
	Robert Sicillia		Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies attache Yes ☐ No ☒	ed?	The many to a cost.		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 233 Armstrong Avenue		
	✓ Assignment				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name	City: Georgetown State: Ontario ZIP: L7G 4X5		
	Other		Country: Canada		
	Execution Date: February 13 and 17, 2003		Additional names/addresses attached? Yes ☐ No ☒		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application		Patent No.(s)		
A.	Patent Application No. (s) 10/279,024		Additional numbers attached? Yes ☐ No ☒		
5. Name	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Example: David W.R. Langton	lence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Intern	nal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin &amp; Parr</u>				
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)		
			☑ Enclosed (cheque No)		
Stree	t Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West		Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to our deposit account.		
City:	Toronto State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M</u>	5H 3Y2 8.	Deposit account number:		
Çoun	try <u>: Canada</u>		02-2095		
08/11/20	03 DBYRNE 00000205 10279024				
61 FC:80	21 40.00 09/				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David W.R. Langton . Regn. 27,747 Name of Person Signing BP File # 10984-1010/DL Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet:: 3					
OMD No	o. 0651 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheer is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documents to be recorded, Including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, PaperwPARENCION Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0880

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, GEORGE OLARU and ROBERT SICILLIA, whose full post office addresses are respectively 2470 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2L 1A7 and 284 Mill Road, Unit A14, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada M9C 4W6, are joint inventors of an invention entitled

## POST MOLD COOLING OF PREFORMS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed October 24, 2002 under Serial No. 10/279,024,

AND WHEREAS, MOLD-MASTERS LIMITED, a corporation of the Province of Ontario, of 233 Armstrong Avenue, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7G 4X5, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GEORGE OLARU and ROBERT SICILLIA, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOLD-MASTERS LIMITED the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said MOLD-MASTERS LIMITED, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 13th day of Filbruary, 2003, at Along town

Ontario, Canada.

George Olaru

Witness

...2

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0881

SIGNED this 17th day of _	february 2003,	at Sepractour
Ontario, Canada.		8

Robert Sicillia

Witness

**RECORDED: 03/07/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0882